

Spl.C.S.No 76/2018
Hiravati Vs. CIDCO

ORDER BELOW EXH. 18.

Perused the application and Say dated 10-08-2018. Heard both sides. The matter is at preliminary stage. Moreover, the suit is pertaining to the immovable property. Having regard to the role of defendant nos. 2 to 4, one more opportunity can be given to them. Hence, the application is allowed thereby permitting defendant nos. 2 to 4 to file their written statement.

Panvel.
Dt. 15-03-2019

(U. L. Pathak)
3rd Jt. Civil Judge, Sr. Dn., Panvel.